
Professional Glueboard Insect Control

Please read these instructions carefully and store in a safe 
place for future reference.
Warning – THIS APPLIANCE MUST BE EARTHED (CLASS1)

Infiniti® is not to be used by children or persons with reduced
physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience
and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or
instructions. Children should be supervised to ensure they do
not play with the appliance. Not suitable for applications
where potentially explosive environments may exist.
Skin or eye damage may result from direct exposure to
ultraviolet light over prolonged periods. Always ensure the
unit is disconnected from the mains supply before any form
of servicing.
THIS UNIT IS FOR INDOOR USE ONLY, NOT SUITABLE FOR USE IN
BARNS, STABLES & SIMILAR LOCATIONS. KEEP OUT OF REACH
OF CHILDREN

INFINITI®

Infiniti® differentiates itself from other glueboard flykillers by 
utilising a unique patented* glueboard and patented* UV 
source to deliver superb efficacy. With a stylish and 
contemporary aesthetic, Infiniti® incorporates features that 
make servicing and installation quick and easy. A specially 
designed Glupac® glueboard slides in from the bottom of the 
unit, and sits directly in front of the UV LEDs, improving 
accessibility and allowing for a slimmer profile flykiller whilst 
offering 67% savings in energy running costs.
*Patents Pending

Contents of package
1 x Infiniti® 4 flykiller
2 x Gluepac® glueboards
4 x UV LED strips (fitted)
1 x Mains cable (fitted)

Insect control products
Infiniti® utilises high efficacy ultraviolet LEDs to attract flying 
insects and retains the caught insects on a glueboard for 
inspection or hygienic disposal.

Positioning and guidance for use   
Ideally the unit should be fixed around 2 meters above the 
ground however clearance and headroom for people and 
other traffic needs to be accounted for. Access for servicing 
should also be considered. Preferably the unit should be 
located in the darkest place within the area to be protected. 
Do not position close to windows, skylights or other sources of 
light, or where it may be obscured by obstacles. Infiniti® 
should be used in an environment at or below 30°C (86°F) to 
ensure the best UV output throughout the units life. Preferably 
the unit should be visible from every part of the area to be 
protected. The unit should ideally be in operation 24 hours a 
day. Insects are most attracted to Infiniti at night when there 
is no competition from daylight or other light sources.

In accordance with European legislation regarding UV 
permissible light exposure, 
Pelsis recommend that this 
unit should be positioned at 
least 2 metres from a 
workspace, where 
personnel could directly 
face the unit for up to a 
limit of 2.5 hours a day. 
However each case is different and the installer should use 
this and other recommendations contained within these 
instructions to assess the most suitable location for the unit.

Guarantee
Infiniti® has a three year guarantee and if maintained as 
recommended in these instructions should continue to work 
for many years.** Use of non-approved consumables may 
invalidate the guarantee. Ensure genuine Glupac® 
glueboards and genuine Pelsis UV LED Strips are used in 
conjunction with this product.
**Excludes LED strips and glueboards. Does not cover 
breakdown due to misuse, incorrect operation or use in an 
incorrect application.

Installation
We recommend the installer has a second person to assist 
when fitting and removing the unit from the ceiling 
suspension restraints. Take care if working off ladders. Ensure 
the ceiling suspension restraints and the ceiling fixing points 
are strong enough. We recommend the capacity of each of 
the 2-ceiling suspension restraint and the fastener should be 
at least 30kg. We recommend that the fastener to the unit 
should be of metal construction. Do not lift, pull or suspend 
the unit from the mains cable. 
Once Infiniti® is installed in position, fit the Glupac® glueboard 
in place as described in the glueboard replacement section 
of this document. Plug in the 2 power cables from the 
underside of the unit and connect the mains power cable to 
an appropriate power supply.

Cleaning
CLEANING SHOULD BE CARRIED OUT AFTER ENSURING THAT 
THE UNIT IS DISCONNECTED FROM THE MAINS SUPPLY.
It is recommended that cleaning is carried out regularly when 
the glueboard is replaced. Once the Glupac® glueboard is 
removed, the unit should be thoroughly wiped down with a 
damp cloth, removing any build-up of dirt. Ensure the unit is 
completely dry before reconnecting it to the power supply.

Glueboard replacement
GLUEBOARD REPLACEMENT SHOULD BE CARRIED OUT AFTER 
ENSURING THAT THE UNIT IS DISCONNECTED FROM THE MAINS 
SUPPLY.
Each glueboard should be replaced every month with a 
genuine Glupac® glueboard. Both glueboards should be 
changed at the same time. This can be done in situ. Use of 
non-approved glueboards may invalidate your guarantee. 
Infiniti® comes supplied with a high specification black 
glueboard with printed grids for simple insect evaluation and 
monitoring.
To remove the old glueboard: First open the front guard, the 
centre and bottom panel will swing down. Hold the bottom 
edge of the glueboard at the right and left hand edge, push 
the glueboard slightly up and back to un-hook from the 
location points. Pull the glueboard downwards and out of the 
unit.
To install a new glueboard: Remove the release paper. Feed 
the top edge of the glueboard into the runners on the unit. 
Slide the glueboard upwards into position, then hook the 
bottom corners into the location points. Close the front 
guard.
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Professional Glueboard Insect Control

SPECIFICATION / REPLACEMENT PARTS

SPECIFICATION / REPLACEMENT PARTS
Unit  Infiniti®

Voltage  230V ~ 50Hz
Dimensions (mm) 500 (l) x 370 (h) x153 (d)
Weight  9.0 kg
LED Strips  4 x LED8S
Glueboards 2 x INL288 (Black)
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LED Replacement 
LED STRIP REPLACEMENT SHOULD BE CARRIED OUT AFTER 
ENSURING THAT THE UNIT IS DISCONNECTED FROM THE MAINS 
SUPPLY. LED STRIPS SHOULD BE REPLACED EVERY THREE YEARS.

For safety we recommend removing the unit from the ceiling 
suspension restraints when changing the LED strips. All 4 LED 
strips should be changed at the same time.

Removing the old LED Strip
1: Open the front guard and remove the glueboard.
Face the unit and remove the old LED strip by sliding it to the 
right until the strip connector on the left is clear of the housing. 
Use the protrusion on the top of the strip to help push the LED 
strip.
2: Slide the LED strip up until it is clear of the spring clips. Use the 
protrusion on the bottom of the strip to assist. 
3: Lift the strip away from the unit.

Installing a new LED Strip
Face the unit and hold the new LED strip with the LEDs facing 
you and with the connector on your left.
Place the new LED strip so that it is just above the spring clips 
and flat against the back face of the unit.
Slide the LED strip down and under the spring clips - until the 
lower edge of the strip stops against the body of the unit.
Slide the LED strip left into the housing until the LED strip is 
connected. Check that the LED strips are fitted correctly by 
closing the front guard and reconnecting the mains power. If 
the LEDs do not light up, disconnect the power, open the front 
guard and check that the LED strips are fully engaged. After this 
the glueboard can be inserted.

For private households: Information on Disposal 
for Users WEEE
This symbol (figure 1) on the product(s) and/or 
accompanying documents means that used 
electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE) 
should not be mixed with general household 
waste. For proper treatment, recovery and 

recycling, please take this product(s) to designated 
collection points where it will be accepted free of charge. 

Alternatively, in some countries, you may be able to return 
your products to your local retailer upon purchase of an 
equivalent new product.

Disposing of this product correctly will help save valuable 
resources and prevent any potential negative effects on 
human health and the environment, which could otherwise 
arise from inappropriate waste handling.

Please contact your local authority for further details of 
your nearest designated collection point.
Penalties may be applicable for incorrect disposal of this 
waste, in accordance with your national legislation.

For professional users in the European Union.
If you wish to discard electrical and electronic equipment 
(EEE), please contact your dealer or supplier for further 
information.

For disposal in countries outside of the European Union.
This symbol is only valid in the European Union (EU). If you 
wish to discard of this product, please contact your local 
authorities or dealer and ask for the correct method of 
disposal.
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Destructeur d'insectes à plaque de glu professionnel

Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions et les conserver dans 
un endroit sûr pour vous y référer ultérieurement.
Avertissement  – CET APPAREIL DOIT ÊTRE RELIE À LA TERRE 
(CLASSE 1)
L'Infiniti® ne doit pas être utilisé par des enfants ou des personnes 
présentant des capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales 
réduites, ni par des personnes qui manquent d'expérience et de 
connaissances, à moins qu'elles n'aient reçu des instructions ou 
utilisent l'appareil sous surveillance. Les enfants doivent être 
surveillés afin de s’assurer qu’ils ne jouent pas avec l’appareil. 
Ne pas utiliser dans des environnements potentiellement 
explosifs.
L'exposition directe aux rayonnements UV pendant de longues 
périodes peut provoquer des lésions cutanées ou oculaires. Il 
convient de toujours vérifier que l'appareil est débranché du 
secteur avant de procéder à toute forme d'entretien.

CET APPAREIL EST RÉSERVÉ À UN USAGE EN INTÉRIEUR. IL N’EST PAS 
ADAPTÉ À UNE UTILISATION DANS UNE GRANGE, UNE ÉTABLE OU 
DES LIEUX SIMILAIRES. TENIR HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS

INFINITI®
L'Infiniti® se différencie des autres désinsectiseurs à plaque de glu 
car il est doté d'une plaque de glu unique brevetée* et d'une 
source UV brevetée* pour offrir une efficacité optimale. L'Infiniti® 
est un produit élégant et design. Il intègre des caractéristiques 
qui permettent d'assurer un entretien et une installation rapide et 
facile. La plaque de glu Glupac® a été spécialement conçue 
pour être insérée d’un simple glissement par la base de 
l’appareil et reposer directement devant les lampes LED UV. Ce 
design très compact améliore l’accès à l’intérieur de l’appareil, 
tout en ayant un coût de fonctionnement réduit de 67 %.
*Brevets en cours d’homologation

Contenu du paquet
1 x destructeur d’insectes Infiniti® 4
2 x plaques de glu Gluepac®

4 x baguettes LED UV (déjà installées)
1 x câble de branchement au secteur (déjà installé)

Produits de destruction des insectes
Infiniti® utilise le rayonnement des LED UV de haute qualité pour 
attirer les insectes volants et les capturer sur la plaque de glu à 
des fins d'inspection ou d'élimination sanitaire.

Installation et conseils d’utilisation   
Idéalement, l'appareil devrait être installé à environ 2 mètres de 
hauteur. Toutefois, il convient de tenir compte de l'espace libre 
et de la hauteur libre pour faciliter, entre autre, la circulation des 
personnes. L'appareil doit également être accessible pour 
faciliter l'entretien. L'appareil doit être placé de préférence dans 
l'endroit le plus sombre de la zone à protéger. Ne positionnez 
pas l’appareil à proximité de fenêtres, de lucarnes ou d’autres 
sources de lumière, ni dans des endroits où il peut être occulté 
par des obstacles. L'Infiniti® s’utilise dans un environnement à ou 
en-dessous de 30°C (86°F) pour maximiser la diffusion des rayons 
UV tout au long de la durée de vie de l'appareil. De préférence, 
l’appareil doit être visible depuis l’ensemble de la zone à 
protéger. L'appareil est prévu pour une utilisation en continu 24 
heures sur 24. Les insectes sont surtout attirés vers l'Infiniti® 
pendant la nuit, en l’absence de toute lumière du jour ou 
d’autres sources lumineuses.

Conformément à la législation européenne concernant les 
limites d'expositions aux rayons UV recommandées, Pelsis 
conseille de positionner cet 
appareil à au moins 2 mètres 
de distance d’un espace de 
travail lorsque le personnel se 
trouve directement en face 
de l’appareil jusqu'à 2h30 
maximum par jour.
Cependant chaque cas est 
différent et l’installateur doit 
utiliser les informations et 
recommandations contenues dans ce document pour 
déterminer le meilleur endroit où installer l’appareil.

Garantie
L'Infiniti® est assorti d'une garantie de trois ans. S’il est entretenu 
conformément aux présentes instructions, vous pourrez l’utiliser 
pendant de nombreuses années. ** L'utilisation de consommables 
non approuvés peut annuler la garantie. Assurez-vous d’utiliser 
des plaques de glu Glupac® et des baguettes UV LED Pelsis avec 
ce produit.
**Les baguettes LED et les plaques de glu ne sont pas 
concernées. La garantie ne couvre pas les pannes résultant d'une 
utilisation abusive, d’une utilisation incorrecte ou dans le cadre 
d'une application inadaptée.
Installation
Nous recommandons à l'installateur d'être accompagné d'une 
autre personne pour l'aider à monter et démonter l'appareil et le 
détacher des dispositifs de retenue au plafond. Prenez toutes les 
précautions nécessaires lorsque vous utilisez une échelle pour 
travailler. Vérifiez que les dispositifs de retenue au plafond et les 
points de fixation au plafond sont suffisamment solides. La 
capacité des 2 dispositifs de retenue au plafond et de la fixation 
doivent être d'au moins 30 kg. Il convient d'utiliser un dispositif de 
fixation en métal. N'utilisez pas le câble de branchement au 
secteur pour soulever, tirer ou suspendre l'appareil.
Lorsque l'Infiniti® est installé, insérez la plaque de glu Glupac® 
comme décrit dans la section « Changement de la plaque de glu 
» de ce document. Branchez les 2 câbles d'alimentation sous 
l'appareil et branchez le câble de branchement au secteur à une 
source d'alimentation appropriée.
Nettoyage
LE NETTOYAGE DOIT ÊTRE EFFECTUÉ APRÈS AVOIR VÉRIFIÉ QUE 
L’APPAREIL EST DÉBRANCHÉ DU SECTEUR.
Il est recommandé de nettoyer l’appareil de façon régulière lors 
des changements de la plaque de glu. Une fois que la plaque de 
glu Glupac® a été retirée, l’appareil doit être soigneusement 
essuyé à l’aide d'un chiffon humide pour éliminer toute 
accumulation de saleté. Vérifiez que l’appareil est parfaitement 
sec avant de le rebrancher.
Changement de la plaque de glu
LA PLAQUE DE GLU DOIT ÊTRE REMPLACÉE APRÈS AVOIR VÉRIFIÉ 
QUE L’APPAREIL EST DÉBRANCHÉ DU SECTEUR.
La plaque de glu doit être remplacée tous les mois en utilisant des 
plaques de glu Glupac®. Les deux plaques de glu doivent être 
changées en même temps. L'opération peut être réalisée sur 
place. L’utilisation de plaques de glu non-agréées peut rendre la 
garantie de l’appareil invalide. L’Infiniti® est livré équipé d’une 
plaque de glu noire de haute qualité quadrillée pour faciliter les 
opérations d'évaluation et de surveillance des insectes.
Pour retirer l’ancienne plaque de glu : ouvrez tout d'abord la 
façade. Le panneau central et le panneau inférieur basculeront 
vers le bas. Tenez le bord inférieur de la plaque de glu au niveau 
des bords droit et gauche. Poussez la plaque de glu légèrement 
vers le haut et vers l'arrière pour la décrocher des points de 
fixation. Tirez la plaque de glu vers le bas et retirez-la de l'appareil.
Pour installer une nouvelle plaque de glu : retirez le film plastique. 
Insérez le bord supérieur de la plaque de glu dans les glissières. 
Faites glisser la plaque de glu vers le haut pour la mettre en place, 
puis accrochez les coins inférieurs sur les points de fixation. 
Refermez la façade.
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Destructeur d'insectes à plaque de glu professionnel

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES /
PIÈCES DE RECHANGE 

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES / PIÈCES DE RECHANGE

Modèle  Infiniti®

Voltage  230V ~ 50Hz
Dimensions (mm) 500 (L) x 370 (H) x 153 (P) 
Poids  9,0 kg
Baguettes LED 4 x LED8S 
Plaques de glu 2 x INL288 (Noir)
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Changement des LED 
LA BAGUETTE LED DOIT ÊTRE REMPLACÉE APRÈS AVOIR VÉRIFIÉ 
QUE L’APPAREIL EST DÉBRANCHÉ DU SECTEUR. LES BAGUETTES 
LED DOIVENT ÊTRE CHANGÉES TOUS LES 3 ANS.

Pour des raisons de sécurité, nous vous recommandons de 
retirer l'appareil des dispositifs de retenue au plafond lorsque 
vous changez les baguettes LED. Les 4 baguettes LED doivent 
être changées en même temps.

Retrait de l'ancienne baguette LED
1 : Ouvrez la façade et retirez la plaque de glu. Placez-vous en 
face de l’unité et retirez l’ancienne baguette LED en la faisant 
glisser vers la droite jusqu’à ce que le connecteur situé à 
gauche se détache. Utilisez la protubérance sur le dessus de la 
baguette pour vous aider à pousser la baguette LED.
2 : Faites glisser la baguette LED vers le haut jusqu’à ce qu’elle 
se détache. Utilisez la protubérance au bas de la baguette 
pour vous aider.
3 : Soulevez et retirez la baguette.

Installer une nouvelle baguette LED
Placez-vous en face de l’appareil. Tenez la nouvelle baguette 
LED de manière à avoir les LED tournées vers vous et le 
connecteur à votre gauche.
Placez la nouvelle baguette LED au-dessus des attaches et 
contre l’intérieur arrière de l’appareil.
Glissez la baguette LED vers le bas, sous les attaches ; le bas de 
la baguette doit toucher l’appareil. Faites glisser la baguette 
LED à gauche dans le boîtier jusqu'à ce que la baguette LED 
soit connectée. Vérifiez la connexion des baguettes LED en 
refermant la façade et en rebranchant l’appareil. Si les LED ne 
s’allument pas, débranchez l'appareil, ouvrez la façade et 
vérifiez que les baguettes LED sont bien connectées. Une fois 
cette étape terminée, vous pouvez insérer la plaque de glu.

Pour les particuliers : informations sur l’élimination 
pour les utilisateurs de DEEE
Ce symbole (figure 1) figurant sur le(s) produit(s) 
et/ou les documents d’accompagnement signifie 
que les équipements électriques et électroniques 
usagés (DEEE) ne doivent pas être mélangés avec 
les ordures ménagères. Afin de garantir un 

traitement, un ramassage et un recyclage appropriés, veuillez 
déposer ce(s) produit(s) aux points de ramassage désignés 
gratuits.

Dans certains pays, vous pouvez également remettre vos 
produits à votre revendeur local lors de l’achat d’un produit 
neuf équivalent.

L’élimination correcte de ce produit permettra de préserver 
des ressources précieuses et d’éviter tout effet négatif 
potentiel sur la santé humaine et l’environnement que pourrait 
entraîner une gestion inappropriée des déchets.

Veuillez contacter vos autorités locales pour obtenir de plus 
amples informations sur le point de ramassage désigné le plus 
proche de chez vous.
Des sanctions pourront s’appliquer pour toute élimination 
incorrecte de ces déchets, conformément à votre législation 
nationale.

Pour les utilisateurs professionnels au sein de l’Union 
européenne
Pour éliminer vos équipements électriques et électroniques 
usagés (DEEE), veuillez contacter votre revendeur ou 
fournisseur afin d’obtenir de plus amples informations.

Pour l’élimination dans les pays en dehors de l’Union 
européenne. 
Ce symbole n’est valide qu’au sein de l’Union européenne 
(UE). Pour éliminer ce produit, veuillez contacter vos autorités 
locales ou votre revendeur pour vous renseigner sur la 
méthode d’élimination appropriée.

®
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Professionelle Insektenkontrolle mit Klebefolie

Bitte lesen Sie sich diese Gebrauchsanweisung aufmerksam durch und 
bewahren Sie diese gut auf. 
WARNUNG – DAS GERÄT MUSS GEERDET UND AN SEINER ENDGÜLTIGEN 
POSITION AUFGESTELLT SEIN, BEVOR ES AN DIE STROMVERSORGUNG 
ANGESCHLOSSEN WIRD (KLASSE 1)
Der Infiniti®4 sollte nicht von Personen mit eingeschränkten körperlichen, 
sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten, mangelnder Erfahrung und 
Ausbildung benutzt werden, es sei denn, die Personen wurden 
entsprechend eingewiesen. Das Gerät sollte außerhalb der Reichweite 
von Kindern aufgestellt und betrieben werden. Wenn das Netzkabel 
beschädigt ist, muss es durch ein neues Netzkabel ersetzt werden, 
erhältlich direkt bei Pelsis Ltd oder Ihrem Händler. Dieses Gerät ist 
ungeeignet für Einsatzbereiche, wo potenzielles Explosionsrisiko besteht. 
Haut- oder Augenschäden können durch das direkte Einwirken von UV 
Licht entstehen. Bevor Sie mit der Wartung des Geräts beginnen, 
vergewissern Sie sich immer, dass Sie das Gerät ausgeschaltet haben und 
es von der Stromzufuhr getrennt haben. Die Wartung sollte vom 
Technischen Personal ausgeführt werden.
DIESES GERÄT IST NUR FÜR INNENBEREICHE GEEIGNET. DAS GERÄT SOLLTE 
Außerhalb DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN AUFGESTELLT UND BETRIEBEN 
WERDEN.

INFINITI
®
4 

Infiniti® unterscheidet sich von anderen Klebefoliengeräten durch die 
Verwendung einer einzigartigen patentierten* Klebefolie und einer 
patentierten* UV-Quelle, die eine überragende Wirksamkeit liefert.
Mit einer stilvollen und modernen Ästhetik verfügt Infiniti®4 über 
Funktionen, die eine schnelle und einfache Wartung und Installation 
ermöglichen. Eine speziell entwickelte Klebefolie wird von der Unterseite 
des Geräts nach innen geschoben und sitzt direkt vor den UV-LEDs. 
Dadurch wird die Zugängigkeit verbessert und ein schlankeres Profil 
ermöglicht.
*Patentantrag eingereicht

Lieferumfang
1 x Infiniti®4 Fliegenfanggerät
2 x Klebefolie
1x Netzkabel
4 x UV LED-Strips (vorinstalliert)
4x Schrauben und Wanddübel
1 x Wandmontageschablone

PRODUKTE ZUR INSEKTENKONTROLLE
Der Infiniti®4 nutzt Hochleistungs-UV-LEDs Strips zur Anlockung von 
Fluginsekten und fängt sie durch die Klebefolie zuverlässig. Die Gitterlinien 
auf der Klebefolie vereinfachen die Auswertung und das Monitoring.

Herzschrittmacher   
Das Infiniti®4 Gerät benutzt Magneten um die vordere Abdeckung 
geschlossen zu halten. Halten Sie Magnete von Herzschrittmachern fern. 
Der Betrieb von Herzschrittmachern wird durch die Nähe eines Magneten 
beeinflusst. Durch Magnete kann ein Herzschrittmacher so beeinflusst 
werden, dass er die Gesundheit des Benutzers beeinträchtigt.

Positionierung und Nutzungshinweise
Der Infiniti®4 sollte idealerweise etwa zwei Meter über dem Boden, 
vorzugsweise an der dunkelsten Stelle im zu schützenden Bereich montiert 
werden. Betreiben Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Fenstern, 
Dachfenstern und anderen Lichtquellen oder wo es durch Möbel, Türen 
oder andere Hindernisse verdeckt wird. Im Idealfall sollte das Gerät von 
jedem Punkt im Raum sichtbar sein, wo ein Insektenschutz gewünscht 
wird. Infiniti®4 sollte in einer Umgebung unter 30°C (86°F) betrieben werden 
um einen bestmöglichen UV-Lichtoutput zu gewährleisten.
Pelsis empfiehlt, das Gerät gemäß der Europäischen Richtlinie über 
Mindestvorschriften zum Schutz von Sicherheit und Gesundheit der 
Arbeitnehmer vor der 
Gefährdung durch physikalische 
Einwirkungen (künstliche optische 
Strahlung) in einem Abstand von 
mindestens 2 Metern von einem 
Arbeitsplatz aufzustellen, an dem 
das Personal dem Gerät bis zu 2.5 
Stunden pro Tag direkt ausgesetzt 
ist. Jeder Fall ist jedoch individuell, 
und der Installateur sollte diese 
und andere Empfehlungen in dieser Anleitung verwenden, um den am 
besten geeigneten Standort für das Gerät zu ermitteln.

Garantie
Auf den Infiniti®4 erhalten Sie bei ordnungsgemäßer Verwend-
ung und regelmäßiger Wartung des Gerätes 3 Jahre** 
Garantie. Die Verwendung von nicht zugelassenen 
Verbrauchsmaterialien kann zum Verlust der Garantie führen. Es 
gibt keine Garantie auf UV LED-Strips und Klebefolien. Die 
Garantie beinhaltet zudem keinen Ersatz für Beschädigungen 
durch fehlerhaften Einsatz, falschen Gebrauch oder Einsatz in 
einer falschen Umgebung.

Installation
DIE INSTALLATION SOLLTE AUSSCHLIESSLICH DURCH FACHKUNDI-
GE PERSONEN ERFOLGEN.
Für die Wandmontage benutzen Sie bitte die mitgelieferten 
Wanddübel und Schrauben, bitte berücksichtigen Sie auch das 
Wandmaterial (z.B. Gips) und benutzen Sie dann entsprechend 
geeignete Dübel. Markieren Sie bitte mithilfe der mitgelieferten 
Wandmontageschablone die 4 Befestigungspunkte an der 
Wand. Bohren Sie dann 4 Löcher in die Wand/Oberfläche und 
benutzen Sie die gelieferten Wanddübel und Schrauben um 
das Gerät zu befestigen. Hängen Sie den Infiniti®4 an die leicht 
über die Wand hinausragenden Schraubenköpfe. Sobald 
Infiniti®4 installiert ist, bringen Sie die Klebefolie, wie im Abschnitt 
zum Klebefolienwechsel dieses Dokuments beschrieben, an. 
Verwenden Sie den mitgelieferten Netzstecker, um den Infiniti®4 
an eine geeignete Stromquelle anzuschließen.

REINIGUNG
BEVOR SIE MIT DER REINIGUNG DES GERÄTS BEGINNEN, 
VERGEWISSERN SIE SICH IMMER, DASS SIE DAS GERÄT 
AUSGESCHALTET HABEN UND ES VON DER STROMZUFUHR 
GETRENNT HABEN. DIE REINIGUNG SOLLTE VOM TECHNISCHEN 
PERSONAL AUSGEFÜHRT WERDEN.
Es wird empfohlen einmal monatlich eine Reinigung des Geräts 
durchzuführen (z.B. beim Klebefolienwechsel). Dabei sollten Sie 
das Gerät nach Entfernung der Klebefolie gründlich und 
sorgfältig mit Hilfe eines feuchten Tuches von Schmutzpartikeln 
befreien. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Infiniti®4 komplett trocken 
ist bevor er wieder an die Stromzufuhr angeschlossen wird.

KLEBEFOLIENWECHSEL
BEVOR SIE MIT DEM AUSTAUSCH DER KLEBEFOLIE BEGINNEN, 
VERGEWISSERN SIE SICH IMMER, DASS SIE DAS GERÄT 
AUSGESCHALTET HABEN UND ES VON DER STROMZUFUHR 
GETRENNT HABEN. Die Klebefolie sollte jeden Monat ausgetaus-
cht werden. Bitte benutzen Sie original Glupac® Klebefolien, da 
der Gebrauch von Imitaten zur Erlöschung der Garantieleistung 
führen kann. Der Infiniti®4 wird mit diskreten schwarzen 
Gitternetzklebefolien geliefert, die das Monitoring 
vereinfachen. Um die alte Klebefolie zu entfernen, öffnen Sie 
zuerst die vordere Abdeckung. Halten Sie die untere Kante der 
Klebefolie an der rechten und linken Ecke, und drücken Sie die 
Klebefolie leicht nach oben und hinten, um sie aus der 
Halterung zu lösen. Ziehen Sie die Klebefolie nach unten aus 
dem Gerät heraus. Installation einer neue Klebefolie. Entfernen 
Sie das Schutzpapier von der Klebefolie. Führen Sie die oberen 
Ecken der Klebefolie in die Schienen am Gerät ein. Schieben 
Sie die Klebefolie nach oben und die unteren Ecken leicht 
nach vorne um sie in die Halterungen zu hängen. Schließen Sie 
danach die Frontklappe.  

®
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TECHNISCHE DATEN/ ERSATZQUELLE

TECHNISCHE DATEN/ERSATZTEILE
Modell        Infiniti®4
Spannung       230V ~ 50Hz
Abmessungen (mm) 500 x 370 x 153
Gewicht       9.0 Kg
UV-LED-Quelle      4x LED8S
Klebefolien      2x INL288 (Schwarz)
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LED Wechsel 
BEVOR SIE MIT DEM AUSTAUSCH DER UV LED-STRIPS BEGINNEN, 
VERGEWISSERN SIE SICH IMMER, DASS SIE DAS GERÄT 
AUSGESCHALTET HABEN UND ES VON DER STROMZUFUHR 
GETRENNT HABEN. UV LED-STRIPS SOLLTEN ALLE 3 JAHRE 
AUSGETAUSCHT WERDEN.

Entfernen der alten UV-LED Strips
1: Öffnen Sie vordere Abdeckung und entfernen Sie die 
Klebefolie (siehe Klebefolienwechsel). Entfernen Sie den alten 
UV-LED Strip, indem Sie ihn mit Hilfe der Vorsprünge in der Mitte 
nach rechts schieben, bis das Anschlussteil des UV-LED Strips die 
Anschlussbuchse auf der linken Seite verlassen hat.
2: Schieben Sie den UV-LED Strip mit Hilfe der Vorsprünge in der 
Mitte nach oben, bis er von den Federklemmen vollständig 
gelöst ist. 
3: Sie können den UV-LED Strip nun vom Gerät entfernen. 

Installation der neuen UV-LED Strips
Halten Sie den neuen UV-LED Strip so, dass die LEDs zu Ihnen 
zeigen und sich das Anschlussteil auf der linken Seite befindet. 
Platzieren Sie den neuen UV-LED Strip so, dass er direkt über den 
Federklemmen und flach am Gerät anliegt. Schieben Sie den 
UV-LED Strip mit Hilfe der Vorsprünge in der Mitte nach unten, bis 
er von den Federklemmen gehalten wird. Schieben Sie den 
UV-LED Strip mit Hilfe der Vorsprünge in der Mitte nach links, bis 
das Anschlussteil des UV-LED Strips in der Anschlussbuchse auf 
der linken Seite einrastet. Überprüfen Sie ob die UV-LED Strips 
korrekt installiert sind, indem Sie die Frontklappe schließen und 
das Gerät wieder an die Stromversorgung anschließen. Wenn 
die UV-LEDs nicht aufleuchten, trennen Sie das Gerät von der 
Stromversorgung, öffnen Sie die vordere Abdeckung und 
prüfen Sie, ob die Anschlussteile der UV-LED Strips vollständig in 
den Anschlussbuchsen eingerastet sind. Danach kann die 
Klebefolie eingesetzt werden und die Abdeckung geschlossen 
werden.

Privathaushalte:
Informationen zur Entsorgung für Benutzer WEEE
Dieses Symbol (Abbildung 1) auf dem/den 
Produkt(en) und/oder Begleitdokumente 
bedeutet, dass verwendete
Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte (WEEE) nicht mit 
dem allgemeinen Haushaltmüll bzw. Abfall 

vermischt werden sollten. Für die richtige Entsorgung bringen 
Sie Diese Produkt(e) zu den Sammelstellen, an denen es 
kostenlos akzeptiert wird.

Alternativ können Sie in einigen Ländern Ihre Produkte an 
Ihren lokalen Händler zurückgeben beim Kauf eines 
gleichwertigen neues Produkts.

Die korrekte Entsorgung dieses Produkts hilft, die Umwelt zu 
schonen und verhindern mögliche negative Auswirkungen 
auf diemenschliche Gesundheit die andernfalls durch 
unsachgemäßen Umgang mit Abfällen entstehen.

Bitte wenden Sie sich an Ihre Gemeindebehörde, um weitere 
Informationen zu Ihrer nächstgelegenen ausgewiesenen 
Sammelstelle zu erhalten.
Für eine unsachgemäße Beseitigung dieses Abfalls gelten die 
nationalen Rechtsvorschriften.

Für professionelle Anwender in der Europäischen Union.
Wenn Sie Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte entsorgen möchten 
(EEE), bitte wenden Sie sich an Ihren Händler oder 
Lieferanten, um weitere Informationen zu erhalten.

Zur Entsorgung in Ländern außerhalb der Europäischen Union.
Dieses Symbol ist nur in der Europäischen Union (EU) gültig. 
Wenn Sie dieses Produkt entsorgen möchten, wenden Sie 
sich bitte an Ihren Ansprechpartner, Behörden oder Händler 
und fragen nach der richtigen Methode der Beseitigung.

®
®
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Professionele insectenbestrijding met lijmbord

Lees deze instructies aandachtig door en bewaar ze op een 
veilige plaats voor toekomstig gebruik.
Waarschuwing – DIT APPARAAT MOET WORDEN GEAARD 
(KLASSE 1)
Infiniti® mag niet worden gebruikt door kinderen of personen 
met verminderde fysieke, sensorische of mentale vermogens, 
of gebrek aan ervaring en kennis, tenzij ze onder toezicht 
staan of instructies hebben gekregen. Kinderen moeten 
onder toezicht staan om ervoor te zorgen dat ze het 
apparaat niet als speelgoed gebruiken. Niet geschikt voor 
toepassingen waar mogelijk explosieve omgevingen bestaan.
Directe blootstelling aan ultraviolet licht gedurende lange 
perioden kan leiden tot huidschade of oogletsel. Altijd de 
stekker van het apparaat uit het stopcontact halen alvorens 
onderhoud uit te voeren.
DIT APPARAAT IS UITSLUITEND VOOR GEBRUIK BINNEN, NIET 
GESCHIKT VOOR GEBRUIK IN STALLEN, SCHUREN EN VERGELIJK-
BARE LOCATIES. BUITEN HET BEREIK VAN KINDEREN HOUDEN

INFINITI®
Infiniti® onderscheidt zichzelf van andere vliegenvang-toestel-
len omdat het gebruik maakt van een uniek gepatenteerd* 
lijmbord en een gepatenteerde* UV-bron, die voor 
hoogstaande efficiëntie zorgen. Infiniti®  combineert een 
stijlvol en modern ontwerp met voorzieningen die het 
onderhoud en de installatie snel en gemakkelijk maken. Een 
speciaal ontworpen Glupac®-lijmbord wordt via de onderkant 
van het apparaat ingebracht en zit recht voor de UV-LEDs. Dit 
vereenvoudigt de toegang, zorgt voor een discreet toestel en 
een besparing van 67% op het energieverbruik.
*Octrooien aangevraagd
Inhoud van verpakking
1x Infiniti® elektrische vliegenlamp
2 x Glupac®-lijmborden
4x UV LED-strips (reeds geïnstalleerd)
1x netsnoer (reeds geïnstalleerd)

Insectenbestrijdingsproducten
Infiniti® gebruikt zeer effectieve ultraviolet-LEDs om vliegende 
insecten aan te trekken. Gevangen insecten worden op het 
lijmbord vastgehouden voor inspectie of hygiënische 
verwijdering.

Plaatsing en gebruiksaanwijzing   
bevestigd, maar er moet worden gezorgd voor voldoende 
ruimte onder het apparaat zodat mensen en ander verkeer er 
onderdoor kunnen. Er moet ook rekening worden gehouden 
met toegang voor onderhoud. Het apparaat wordt bij 
voorkeur geplaatst op de donkerste plek in de ruimte die 
moet worden beschermd. Plaats het apparaat niet in de 
buurt van ramen, dakramen of andere lichtbronnen, of waar 
het kan worden afgedekt door obstakels. Om de beste 
UV-uitvoer gedurende de levensduur van het apparaat te 
waarborgen, moet Infiniti® worden gebruikt in een omgeving 
met een temperatuur van 30 °C of lager. De eenheid moet bij 
voorkeur zichtbaar zijn vanaf elk deel van het te beschermen 
gebied. De eenheid moet bij voorkeur 24 uur per dag zijn 
ingeschakeld. Insecten worden ‘s nachts, wanneer geen 
daglicht of andere lichtbronnen zijn, het meest aangetrokken 
tot Infiniti®.

In overeenstemming met de Europese wetgeving inzake 
toegestane blootstelling aan UV-licht, raadt Pelsis aan dat dit 
apparaat wordt geplaatst op minimaal 2 meter van een 
werkplek waar personeel gedurende maximaal 2,5 uur per 
dag rechtstreeks naar het 
apparaat kan zijn gericht.
Dit verschilt echter van 
geval tot geval en de 
installateur moet dit en 
andere aanbevelingen in 
de gebruiksaanwijzing 
overwegen om de meest 
geschikte locatie voor het 
apparaat te bepalen.

Garantie
Infiniti® heeft een garantie van drie jaar en indien onderhouden zoals 
aanbevolen in deze instructies, zou het apparaat een levensduur van 
meerdere jaren moeten hebben.** Bij gebruik van niet-goedgeke-
urde verbruiksartikelen kan de garantie komen te vervallen. Zorg dat 
er originele Glupac®-lijmborden en originele Pelsis UV LED-strips 
worden gebruikt.
**Exclusief LED-strips en lijmborden. Dekt geen defecten als gevolg 
van foutief gebruik, onjuiste bediening of gebruik in een onjuiste 
toepassing

Installatie
Wij raden aan dat een tweede persoon de installateur helpt wanneer 
de eenheid aan de plafondbevestigingen wordt gemonteerd en/of 
daarvan wordt verwijderd. Wees voorzichtig wanneer er op ladders 
wordt gewerkt. Controleer dat de plafondbevestigingen en de 
bevestigingspunten op het plafond sterk genoeg zijn. Wij raden aan 
dat de capaciteit van elk van de twee plafondbevestigingen en de 
bevestigingsmiddelen minimaal 30 kg bedraagt. We raden het 
gebruik van metalen bevestigingsmiddelen voor de eenheid aan. De 
eenheid nooit aan het netsnoer optillen, slepen of ophangen.
Wanneer Infiniti® op zijn plaats is geïnstalleerd, moet het Glupac®-lijm-
bord worden geplaatst volgens de instructies voor het vervangen van 
het lijmbord verderop in dit document. Sluit de twee voedingskabels 
aan de onderkant van de eenheid aan en steek te stekker van de 
voedingskabel in een stopcontact met het juiste vermogen.

Reiniging
CONTROLEER VOORDAT U HET APPARAAT GAAT SCHOONMAKEN EERST 
DAT DE STEKKER VAN HET APPARAAT UIT HET STOPCONTACT IS 
GEHAALD.
Het wordt aanbevolen het apparaat regelmatig te reinigen wanneer 
het lijmbord wordt vervangen. Wanneer het Glupac®-lijmbord is 
verwijderd, moet het apparaat grondig worden afgeveegd met een 
vochtige doek om opgehoopt vuil te verwijderen. Zorg ervoor dat het 
apparaat volledig droog is voordat u het weer op de voeding 
aansluit.

Lijmbord vervangen
CONTROLEER VOORDAT U HET LIJMBORD GAAT VERVANGEN EERST DAT 
DE STEKKER VAN HET APPARAAT UIT HET STOPCONTACT IS GEHAALD.
Elk lijmbord moet maandelijks worden vervangen door een origineel 
Glupac®-lijmbord. Beide lijmborden moeten gelijktijdig worden 
vervangen. Dit kan ter plekke worden gedaan. Bij gebruik van 
niet-goedgekeurde verbruiksartikelen kan de garantie komen te 
vervallen. Infiniti® komt compleet met een hoogwaardig zwart 
lijmbord met opgedrukte roosters, zodat insecten gemakkelijk 
geëvalueerd en gecontroleerd kunnen worden.
Het oude lijmbord verwijderen: Maak eerst de beschermplaat aan de 
voorkant open. Het middelste en onderste paneel klappen dan naar 
beneden. Pak de onderkant van het lijmbord aan de rechter- en 
linkerkant vast, duw het lijmbord iets omhoog en naar achteren om 
het van de bevestigingspunten af te haken. Trek het lijmbord naar 
beneden en uit het apparaat.
Een nieuw lijmbord installeren: Verwijder het beschermpapier. steek 
de bovenste rand van het lijmbord in de geleiders van het apparaat. 
Schuif het lijmbord naar boven op zijn plaats en haak de onderste 
hoeken in de bevestigingspunten. Sluit de beschermplaat aan de 
voorkant.

®
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Professionele insectenbestrijding met lijmbord

SPECIFICATIE / VERVANGENDE ONDERDELEN

SPECIFICATIE / VERVANGENDE ONDERDELEN
Eenheid  Infiniti®

Voltage  230 V ~ 50 Hz
Afmetingen (mm) 500 (l) x 370 (h) x 153 (d)
Gewicht  9,0 kg
LED-strips  4x LEDs
Lijmborden 2x INL288 (zwart)
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Pelsis Belgium NV, 2880 Bornem 
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LEDs vervangen 
CONTROLEER VOORDAT U DE LEDSTRIP GAAT VERVANGEN EERST 
DAT DE STEKKER VAN HET APPARAAT UIT HET STOPCONTACT IS 
GEHAALD. LEDSTRIPS MOETEN OM DE DRIE JAAR WORDEN 
VERVANGEN.

Voor de veiligheid raden we aan de eenheid van de 
plafondbevestigingen af te halen wanneer de LED-strips 
moeten worden vervangen. Alle vier de LED-wandstrips moeten 
gelijktijdig worden vervangen.

De oude LED-strip verwijderen
1: Open beschermplaat aan de voorkant en verwijder het 
lijmbord.
Ga voor het apparaat staan en verwijder de oude LED-strip 
door deze naar rechts te schuiven totdat de stripconnector 
aan de linkerkant uit de behuizing komt. Gebruik het uitsteeksel 
aan de bovenkant van de strip om de LED-strip te verschuiven.
2: Schuif de LED-strip omhoog totdat deze van de veerclips af is 
gekomen. Gebruik het uitsteeksel aan de onderkant van de 
strip om deze omhoog te duwen.
3: Til de strip van het apparaat af.

Een nieuwe LED-strip installeren
Ga voor het apparaat staan en houd de nieuwe LED-strip met 
de leds naar u toe gericht en de connector aan uw linkerkant 
vast.
Plaats de nieuwe LED-strip zo, dat deze net boven de veerclips 
en plat tegen de achterwand van het apparaat zit.
Schuif de LED-strip naar beneden en onder de veerclips, totdat 
de onderste rand van de strip tegen de behuizing van het 
apparaat zit. Schuif de LED-strip naar links in de behuizing totdat 
de LED-strip goed vast zit. Controleer dat de LED-strips goed zijn 
geplaatst door de beschermplaat aan de voorkant te sluiten 
en de stekker weer in het stopcontact te steken. Als de LEDs 
niet oplichten, haalt u de stekker uit het stopcontact, maakt u 
de beschermplaat aan de voorkant open en controleert u dat 
de LED-strips goed vastzitten. Daarna kan het lijmbord worden 
geplaatst.

Voor particuliere huishoudens: Informatie over 
verwijdering voor gebruikers – AEEA
Dit symbool (figuur 1) op de producten en/of 
bijbehorende documenten betekent dat 
afgedankte elektrische en elektronische 
apparatuur (AEEA) niet mag worden gemengd 
met restafval. Voor de juiste behandeling, 

terugwinning en recycling dient u deze producten naar 
aangewezen inzamelpunten te brengen waar het gratis wordt 
geaccepteerd.

Als alternatief kunt u in sommige landen uw producten bij 
aankoop van een gelijkwaardig nieuw product retourneren 
aan uw plaatselijke winkelier.

Door dit product op de juiste manier af te voeren, bespaart u 
waardevolle hulpbronnen en voorkomt u mogelijke negatieve 
effecten op de menselijke gezondheid en het milieu, die 
anders zouden kunnen ontstaan door onjuiste afvalverwerking.

Neem contact op met uw lokale overheid voor meer 
informatie over het dichtstbijzijnde aangewezen inzamelpunt.
In overeenstemming met uw nationale wetgeving kunnen 
boetes van toepassing zijn op het onjuist weggooien van dit 
afvalproduct.

Voor professionele gebruikers in de Europese Unie
Als u elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (EEA) wilt 
weggooien, neem dan contact op met uw dealer of 
leverancier voor meer informatie.

Voor verwijdering in landen buiten de Europese Unie.
Dit symbool is alleen geldig in de Europese Unie (EU). Als u dit 
product wilt weggooien, neem dan contact op met uw 
plaatselijke autoriteiten of dealer en vraag naar de juiste 
verwijderingsmethode.

®
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Insectocaptor profesional para control de insectos.

Lea atentamente estas instrucciones y guárdelas en un lugar seguro 
para consultarlas en el futuro.
Advertencia – ESTE APARATO REQUIERE TOMA DE TIERRA (CLASE 1)
Los niños o las personas con discapacidad física, sensorial o psíquica, 
o que desconozcan cómo funciona, no deben utilizar Infiniti® a 
menos que hayan recibido instrucciones o estén bajo supervisión. 
Vigile a los niños para asegurarse de que no juegan con el aparato. 
No es apto para utilizar en entornos en los que pueda haber algún 
tipo de explosión.
La exposición directa a la luz ultravioleta durante un periodo 
prolongado puede causar daños en la piel o los ojos. Siempre 
asegúrese de que el aparato esté desconectado de la red eléctrica 
antes de cualquier forma de manipulación.
ESTE APARATO ES SOLO PARA USO EN INTERIORES, NO ES APTO PARA 
GRANEROS, ESTABLOS O UBICACIONES SIMILARES. MANTENER FUERA 
DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.

INFINITI®

Infiniti® se diferencia de otros insectocaptores incorporando el uso de 
una placa adhesiva* exclusiva y una fuente de luz UV LED* que 
ofrecen una eficacia superior. Con una estética elegante y actual, 
Infiniti® incorpora características que hacen del mantenimiento y la 
instalación algo rápido y fácil. La placa adhesiva Glupac® está 
especialmente diseñada para deslizarse desde la parte inferior del 
aparato y colocarse delante de las tiras UV LED. La tecnología UV 
LED de Infiniti® supone un ahorro energético del 67% comparado con 
aparatos de lámparas fluorescentes.
*Patentes pendientes

Contenido de la caja:
1 x Insectocaptor Infiniti® 4
2 x Placas adhesivas Glupac® 
4 x Tiras UV LED (instaladas)
1 x Cable de alimentación (instalado)

PRODUCTOS PARA EL CONTROL DE INSECTOS
Infiniti® utiliza LED ultravioleta de alta eficacia para atraer insectos 
voladores y capturarlos en una placa adhesiva para su posterior 
inspección o eliminación.

Colocación y guía de uso   
En lo posible, el aparato debe fijarse a unos 2 metros sobre el suelo, 
aunque se debe tener en cuenta el espacio libre y la altura para las 
personas y otro tipo de tránsito. El acceso para el mantenimiento 
también debe tenerse en cuenta. Preferiblemente, el aparato debe 
colocarse en el lugar más oscuro dentro de la zona a proteger. No 
coloque el aparato cerca de ventanas, claraboyas u otras fuentes 
de luz o donde pueda quedar oculto por obstáculos. Infiniti® se debe 
instalar en un ambiente de 30 °C (86 °F) o menos para garantizar la 
mejor salida de la luz ultravioleta durante la vida útil del aparato. 
Preferiblemente, el aparato debe ser visible desde cada zona del 
área que va a proteger. Preferentemente, Infiniti® debe estar 
operativo las 24 horas del día. Los insectos se sienten más atraídos por 
los aparatos de Infiniti® de noche, cuando no hay otras fuentes de 
luz.

De acuerdo con la legislación europea con respecto a la exposición 
permitida a luz ultravioleta, 
Pelsis recomienda que, donde 
el personal de trabajo pueda 
estar directamente expuesto al 
aparato durante más de 2,5 
horas al día, este se coloque al 
menos a 2 metros del espacio 
de trabajo.
Sin embargo, cada caso es diferente y el instalador debe tener en 
cuenta esta y otras recomendaciones incluidas en estas instrucciones 
para evaluar la ubicación más adecuada para el aparato.

Garantía
Infiniti® cuenta con tres años de garantía y, si se realiza el 
mantenimiento recomendado en estas instrucciones, puede 
seguir funcionando durante muchos años.** El uso de 
productos no adecuados puede anular la garantía. Asegúrese 
de utilizar placas adhesivas Glupac® y tiras UV LED Pelsis 
originales en este producto.
** Tiras UV LED y placas adhesivas excluidas. No cubre averías 
por mal uso, manipulación incorrecta o instalación incorrecta.

Instalación
Recomendamos la ayuda de una segunda persona para la 
instalación y retirada del sistema de suspensión del aparato en 
el techo. Tenga cuidado si utiliza escaleras. Asegúrese de que 
el sistema de suspensión del techo y los puntos de fijación son 
lo suficientemente fuertes. Recomendamos que cada uno de 
dos los sistemas de suspensión del techo y la fijación soporten al 
menos un peso de 30 kg. Recomendamos que la fijación del 
aparato sea de estructura metálica. No levante, tire o 
suspenda el aparato del cable de alimentación. Una vez que 
Infiniti® esté instalado en su sitio, coloque las placas adhesivas 
Glupac® en su lugar como se describe en la sección de 
recambio de placas adhesivas de este documento. Utilice el 
cable de alimentación para conectar Infiniti® a una fuente de 
alimentación adecuada.

Limpieza
LA LIMPIEZA SOLO DEBE REALIZARSE UNA VEZ SE HAYA 
ASEGURADO DE QUE EL APARATO ESTÁ DESCONECTADO DE LA 
RED ELÉCTRICA.
Se recomienda que la limpieza se lleve a cabo regularmente 
cuando se reemplace la placa adhesiva. Cuando se quite la 
placa adhesiva Glupac®, el aparato debe limpiarse a fondo 
con un paño húmedo para eliminar cualquier acumulación de 
suciedad. Asegúrese de que el aparato esté completamente 
seco antes de volver a conectarlo a la red.
Cambio de la placa adhesiva
EL RECAMBIO DE LA PLACA ADHESIVA SOLO DEBE REALIZARSE 
UNA VEZ SE HAYA ASEGURADO DE QUE EL APARATO ESTÁ 
DESCONECTADO DE LA RED ELÉCTRICA.
Las placas adhesivas deben reemplazarse todos los meses con 
placas adhesivas Glupac® originales. Ambas placas adhesivas 
deben cambiarse a la vez. Se puede hacer in situ. Utilizar 
placas adhesivas no homologadas puede invalidar la garantía. 
Infiniti® dispone de placas adhesivas negras de alta calidad 
que permiten el conteo y el estudio posterior de los insectos.
Para cambiar la placa adhesiva: primero abra el frontal 
delantero, el panel central y el inferior se moverán hacia abajo. 
Sostenga el borde inferior de la placa adhesiva en el borde 
derecho e izquierdo, deslice la placa ligeramente hacia arriba 
y hacia atrás para desengancharla de los puntos de 
colocación. Tire de la placa adhesiva hacia abajo y hacia 
afuera del aparato.
Para instalar una nueva placa adhesiva: retire el papel 
protector e introduzca el borde superior de la placa adhesiva 
en las guías del aparato. Deslice la placa adhesiva hacia arriba 
hasta su posición y luego enganche las esquinas inferiores en 
los puntos de colocación. Cierre el frontal delantero.

®
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Insectocaptor Profesional para Control de Insectos.

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS/RECAMBIOS

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS/RECAMBIOS
Equipo   Infiniti®

Voltaje   230 V ~ 50 Hz
Dimensiones (mm) 500 (An) x 370 (Al) x 153 (P)
Peso   9.0 kg
Tiras UV LED  4 x LED8S
Placas adhesivas  2 x INL288 (negras)
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Cambio de la tira UV LED  
EL RECAMBIO DE LA TIRA UV LED SOLO DEBE REALIZARSE UNA 
VEZ SE HAYA ASEGURADO DE QUE EL APARATO ESTÁ 
DESCONECTADO DE LA RED ELÉCTRICA. LAS TIRAS UV LED 
DEBEN REEMPLAZARSE CADA TRES AÑOS.

Por seguridad, recomendamos quitar el aparato del sistema de 
suspensión del techo cuando se cambien las tiras UV LED. Las 
cuatro tiras UV LED deben cambiarse a la vez.

Extracción de las tiras UV LED 
1: Abra el frontal delantero y retire la placa adhesiva. Retire la 
tira UV LED deslizándola hacia la derecha hasta que el 
conector de la izquierda quede fuera de carcasa. 
2: Deslice la tira UV LED hacia arriba hasta que salga de los 
clips de resorte. Utilice la pestaña en la parte superior de la tira 
para empujar.
3: Levante la tira y extráigala del aparato.

Instalación de las tiras UV LED.
Sostenga la tira UV LED con los LED orientados hacia usted y 
con el conector a la izquierda. Coloque la tira justo por encima 
de los clips de resorte y contra la cara posterior del aparato. 
Deslice la tira hacia debajo de clips de resorte y a continu-
ación hacia la izquierda hasta que la tira esté conectada. 
Compruebe que las tiras UV LED están colocadas correcta-
mente cerrando el frontal delantero y conectando el cable de 
alimentación. Si las tiras no se encienden, desconecte el 
aparato, abra el frontal delantero y compruebe que las tiras 
LED están fijadas correctamente. Después de este paso puede 
colocar la placa adhesiva.

Para viviendas privadas: Información sobre la 
gestión de residuos para los usuarios de RAEE
Este símbolo (figura 1) en los productos o los 
documentos adjuntos significa que los equipos 
eléctricos y electrónicos usados (RAEE) no deben 
mezclarse con los deshechos domésticos 
generales. Para un correcto tratamiento, 

recuperación y reciclado, lleve este producto o productos al 
punto limpio designado donde podrá dejarlo sin coste alguno.

Como alternativa, en algunos países, puede devolver sus 
productos a su distribuidor local al comprar un producto nuevo 
equivalente.

La eliminación correcta de este producto ayudará a ahorrar 
unos recursos muy valiosos y evitará posibles efectos negativos 
en la salud humana y el medio ambiente que podrían darse si 
se desecha de forma incorrecta.

Póngase en contacto con las autoridades locales para 
obtener más información sobre el punto de recogida 
designado más cercano.
En caso de desechar este producto de forma incorrecta, 
podría enfrentarse a una multa según la legislación aplicable 
en su país.

Para usuarios profesionales en la Unión Europea
Si quiere desechar aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (AEE), 
póngase en contacto con su distribuidor o proveedor para 
obtener más información.

Para la eliminación en países fuera de la Unión Europea
Este símbolo solo tiene validez en la Unión Europea (UE). Si 
quiere desechar este producto, póngase en contacto con sus 
autoridades locales o distribuidor y consulte cuál es el método 
correcto de eliminación.

®
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Trappola a luce UV per il controllo professionale degli insetti

Leggere attentamente queste istruzioni e conservarle in un luogo 
sicuro per la consultazione futura.
Avvertenza – QUESTO APPARECCHIO DEVE ESSERE COLLEGATO A 
TERRA (CLASSE 1)

Il modello Infiniti® non deve essere utilizzato da bambini o 
persone con ridotte capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali, oppure 
senza alcuna esperienza e conoscenza, a meno che non siano 
sorvegliati o abbiano ricevuto istruzioni. I bambini devono essere 
sorvegliati per garantire che non giochino con l'apparecchio. 
Non idoneo per le applicazioni in cui potrebbero esistere 
ambienti potenzialmente esplosivi.
L’esposizione diretta alla luce ultravioletta per periodi estesi 
potrebbe causare danni alla pelle o agli occhi. Accertarsi 
sempre che l’unità sia scollegata dall’alimentazione di rete prima 
di eseguire qualsiasi intervento di manutenzione.

QUEST’UNITÀ È DESTINATA ESCLUSIVAMENTE ALL’UTILIZZO IN 
LUOGHI CHIUSI, NON È IDONEA ALL’IMPIEGO IN FIENILI, STALLE O 
AMBIENTI SIMILI. TENERE LONTANO DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI

INFINITI®
Il modello Infiniti®  si avvale di una particolare piastra collante 
adesiva  e una sorgente UV entrambe brevettate* in grado di 
offrire un’efficacia eccellente. Con il suo design elegante e 
contemporaneo, il modello Infiniti® integra delle caratteristiche 
che rendono la manutenzione e l’installazione semplici e veloci. 
Una piastra collante Glupac® di apposita progettazione 
s’inserisce alla base dell’unità e trova collocazione direttamente 
davanti ai LED UV, ottimizzando l’accesso e consentendo alla 
trappola di avere un profilo più sottile, pur offrendo un risparmio 
del 67% sui costi di esercizio.
*Brevetti in attesa di approvazione

Contenuto della confezione
1 x Infiniti® 4
2 x Piastre collanti Gluepac®  
4 x Strisce di LED UV (montate)
1 x Cavo di rete (montato)

Prodotti per il controllo degli insetti
Il modello Infiniti® si avvale di LED ultravioletti ad alta efficacia per 
attirare gli insetti volanti e trattenere gli insetti catturati su una 
tavoletta adesiva a scopo d’ispezione o smaltimento igienico.

Posizionamento e istruzioni per l’uso
In misura ideale, l’unità deve essere installata a circa 2 metri da 
terra. Tuttavia, è indispensabile considerare lo spazio e l’altezza 
delle persone, nonché altre esigenze di passaggio. È indispensa-
bile tenere a mente anche l’accesso per la manutenzione. 
L’unità deve essere preferibilmente collocata nel luogo più buio 
dell'area da proteggere. Non posizionare in prossimità di finestre, 
lucernari o altre sorgenti di luce, oppure nei luoghi in cui 
potrebbe essere oscurata da ostacoli. Il modello Infiniti® deve 
essere usato in un ambiente a temperatura pari o inferiore a 30 
°C (86 °F) al fine di garantire la migliore emissione UV per tutta la 
durata dell’unità. L’unità deve essere preferibilmente visibile da 
qualsiasi parte dell'area da proteggere. Idealmente, l’unità deve 
essere in funzione 24 ore al giorno. Gli insetti sono prevalente-
mente attratti da Infiniti di notte, quando non vi è alcuna 
competizione con la luce diurna o altre sorgenti luminose.

In conformità con la legislazione europea relativa all’esposizione 
ammissibile alla luce UV, Pelsis consiglia di posizionare questa 
unità ad almeno a 2 metri da una postazione di lavoro, laddove 
il personale potrebbe essere 
rivolto direttamente verso 
l’unità per un limite massimo 
di 2,5 ore al giorno.
Tuttavia, ciascun caso è a sé 
stante e l’installatore deve 
servirsi di questa e altre 
raccomandazioni incluse 
nelle presenti istruzioni al fine 
di valutare la sede più idonea 
dell’unità.

Garanzia
Il modello Infiniti® ha una garanzia di tre anni e, se mantenuta 
come consigliato nelle presenti istruzioni, dovrebbe continuare a 
funzionare per molti piu’anni.** L’impiego di materiali di consumo 
non approvati potrebbe rendere nulla la garanzia. Accertarsi di 
usare delle piastre collanti Glupac® originali e delle strisce LED UV 
Pelsis originali in combinazione con il presente prodotto.
**Esclude le strisce LED e le piastre collanti. Non copre
anomalie di funzionamento dovute all’uso errato, non corretto 
oppure all’utilizzo in un’applicazione non corretta.

Installazione
Consigliamo all’installatore di avvalersi dell’assistenza di un’altra 
persona durante le operazioni d’installazione e smontaggio 
dell’unità dai fermi di sospensione a soffitto. Prestare la massima 
attenzione qualora si lavori su una scala. Accertarsi che i fermi di 
sospensione a soffitto e che i punti di fissaggio a soffitto siano 
sufficientemente robusti. Il nostro consiglio è che entrambi i fermi 
di sospensione a soffitto e il fissaggio abbiano una portata di 
almeno 30 kg. Consigliamo di servirsi di un dispositivo di fissaggio 
dell’unità realizzato in metallo. Non sollevare, tirare o appendere 
l’unità dal cavo di rete.
Una volta che il modello Infiniti® è installato in posizione, inserire la 
piastra collante Glupac® come descritto nel paragrafo sulla sua 
sostituzione di questo documento. Collegare i 2 cavi di 
alimentazione sul lato inferiore dell’unità e collegare il cavo di 
rete a un’alimentazione appropriata.

Pulizia
LA PULIZIA DEVE ESSERE ESEGUITA DOPO ESSERSI ACCERTATI CHE 
L’UNITÀ SIA STATA SCOLLEGATA DALL'ALIMENTAZIONE DI RETE.
Si consiglia di eseguire la pulizia regolarmente quando si 
sostituisce la piastra collante. Una volta rimossa la piastra 
collante Glupac®, l’unità deve essere pulita con cura con un 
panno umido, rimuovendo eventuali accumuli di sporcizia. 
Assicurarsi che l’unità sia completamente asciutta prima di 
ricollegarla all’alimentazione.

Sostituzione della piastra collante
LA SOSTITUZIONE DELLA PIASTRA COLLANTE DEVE ESSERE ESEGUITA 
DOPO ESSERSI ACCERTATI CHE L’UNITÀ SIA STATA SCOLLEGATA 
DALL'ALIMENTAZIONE DI RETE.
Ciascuna piastra collante deve essere sostituita ogni mese con 
una tavoletta adesiva Glupac® originale. Entrambe le piastre 
collanti devono essere sostituite contemporaneamente. 
Quest’operazione può essere svolta in loco. L’impiego di piastre 
collanti non approvate potrebbe rendere nulla la garanzia. Il 
modello Infiniti® è fornito con una piastra collante nera dalle 
specifiche elevate, con delle griglie stampate per agevolare la 
valutazione e il monitoraggio degli insetti.
Per rimuovere la piastra collante: Prima di tutto, aprire la 
protezione anteriore; il pannello centrale e inferiore si ribalteran-
no. Tenere il bordo inferiore della piastra in corrispondenza del 
bordo sinistro e destro, premere la piastra collante leggermente 
verso l’alto e indietro per sganciarla dai punti di fissaggio. Tirare 
la piastra collante verso il basso ed estrarla dall’unità.
Per installare una piastra collante: Rimuovere la carta di 
supporto. Inserire il bordo superiore della piastra adesiva sulle 
guide sull’unità. Far scorrere la piastra collante verso l’alto in 
posizione, quindi agganciare gli angoli inferiori nei punti di 
fissaggio. Chiudere la protezione anteriore.

®

 Rimozione della piastra collante

1 2

IT



®

Trappola a luce UV per il controllo professionale degli insetti

SPECIFICHE/RICAMBI

SPECIFICHE/RICAMBI
Unità  Infiniti®

Tensione  230 V ~ 50 Hz
Dimensioni (mm) 500 (L) x 370 (A) x 153 (P)
Peso  9,0 kg
Strisce di LED 4 x LED8S 
Piastra collante 2 x INL288 (nero)
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Sostituzione del LED 
LA SOSTITUZIONE DELLA STRISCIA DI LED DEVE ESSERE ESEGUITA 
DOPO ESSERSI ACCERTATI CHE L’UNITÀ SIA STATA SCOLLEGATA 
DALL'ALIMENTAZIONE DI RETE. LE STRISCE DI LED DEVONO ESSERE 
SOSTITUITE OGNI TRE ANNI.

Per motivi di sicurezza, consigliamo di rimuovere l’unità dai 
fermi di sospensione a soffitto quando si sostituiscono le strisce 
di LED. Tutte le 4 strisce di LED devono essere sostituite 
contemporaneamente.

Rimozione della striscia di LED consumata
1: Aprire la protezione anteriore e rimuovere la piastra collante.
Tenere l’unità davanti a sé e rimuovere la striscia LED 
consumata facendola scorrere sulla destra, fino a quando il 
connettore sulla sinistra si sgancia dall’alloggiamento. Servirsi 
della sporgenza sulla parte superiore della striscia per aiutarsi a 
spingere la striscia LED.
2: Far scorrere verso l’alto la striscia di LED fino a quando si 
sgancia dalle clip a molla. Servirsi della sporgenza sulla parte 
inferiore della striscia per aiutarsi durante l’operazione.
3: Sollevare la striscia rimuovendola dall’unità.

Installazione di una nuova striscia di LED
Tenere l’unità davanti a sé e tenere la nuova striscia di LED con 
i LED rivolti verso di sé e con il connettore sulla sinistra.
Posizionare la nuova striscia di LED di modo che sia appena 
sopra le clip a molla e appiattirla sul lato posteriore dell’unità.
Far scorrere la striscia di LED verso il basso e sotto le clip a molla, 
fino a quando il bordo inferiore della striscia non si arresta 
contro il corpo dell’unità. Far scorrere la striscia di LED sulla 
sinistra nell’alloggiamento fino a collegare la striscia di LED. 
Verificare che le strisce di LED siano installate correttamente 
chiudendo la protezione anteriore e ricollegando l’alimentazi-
one di rete. Se i LED non si accendono, scollegare l’alimentazi-
one e aprire la protezioneanteriore, quindi verificare che le 
strisce di LED siano completamente innestate. Successiva-
mente, sarà possibile inserire la tavoletta adesiva.

Per gli utenti privati: Informazioni relative allo 
smaltimento per gli utenti di RAEE
Questo simbolo (figura 1) sul prodotto/sui 
prodotti e nella documentazione allegata 
indica che le apparecchiature elettriche ed 
elettroniche (RAEE) usate non devono essere 
gettate tra i rifiuti domestici indifferenziati. Per il 

trattamento, recupero e riciclaggio idonei, si prega di 
portare questo prodotto/questi prodotti nei punti di 
raccolta prestabiliti, dove saranno accettati gratuitamente.

In alternativa, in alcuni paesi, l'utente potrebbe avere la 
possibilità di restituire i prodotti al proprio rivenditore locale 
dietro l'acquisto di un prodotto nuovo equivalente.

Il corretto smaltimento di questo prodotto aiuterà a 
proteggere risorse preziose e prevenire potenziali effetti 
negativi sulla salute umana e sull'ambiente, che 
potrebbero altrimenti derivare da una manipolazione 
errata dei rifiuti.

Si prega di contattare la propria autorità locale per 
maggiori dettagli sul punto di raccolta designato più vicino.
In conformità con la legislazione del paese dell'utente, sono 
applicabili disposizioni penali per lo smaltimento errato di 
questi rifiuti.

Per gli utenti professionali nell'Unione Europea.
Se si desidera smaltire apparecchiature elettriche ed 
elettroniche (AEE), si prega di contattare il proprio 
rivenditore o fornitore per maggiori informazioni.
Per lo smaltimento in paesi al di fuori dell'Unione Europea. 
Questo simbolo è valido soltanto nell'Unione Europea (UE). 
Se si desidera smaltire questo prodotto, si prega di 
contattare le proprie autorità locali o il rivenditore e 
chiedere il metodo corretto di smaltimento.

®
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Professionel insektbekæmpelse med limplade

Læs disse instruktioner omhyggeligt, og opbevar dem på et 
sikkert sted til senere brug.
Advarsel – DETTE APPARAT SKAL VÆRE JORDET (KLASSE 1)

Infiniti® må ikke anvendes af børn eller personer med 
nedsatte fysiske, sensoriske eller mentale evner eller mangel 
på erfaring og viden, medmindre de har modtaget oplæring 
eller vejledning. Børn skal være under opsyn for at sikre, at de 
ikke leger med apparatet. Ikke egnet til anvendelsesformål, 
hvor der kan forekomme potentielt sprængfarlige miljøer.
Der kan opstå hud- eller øjenskader ved direkte eksponering 
til ultraviolet lys i længere perioder. Sørg altid for, at enheden 
er koblet fra strømforsyningen før enhver form for servicering.
DENNE ENHED ER KUN TIL INDENDØRS BRUG. IKKE EGNET TIL 
BRUG I STALDE OG LIGNENDE STEDER. OPBEVARES 
UTILGÆNGELIGT FOR BØRN

INFINITI®
Infiniti® adskiller sig fra andre insektsfangere med limplade, 
ved at anvende en unik patenteret* limplade og en 
patenteret* UV-kilde, der sikrer høj effektivitet. Infiniti® har en 
stilfuld og moderne æstetik, og indeholder funktioner, der gør 
servicering, og installation hurtig og nem. En specialdesignet 
Glupac®-limplade skubbes ind fra bunden af enheden, og er 
placeret lige foran UV-LED'erne, hvilket forbedrer 
tilgængeligheden, og sikrer en insektfanger med en slankere 
profil, samtidig med at der opnås 67 % besparelse på 
energiomkostningerne.
*Patenter under behandling

Pakkens indhold
1 x Infiniti® 4 insektsfanger
2 x Gluepac® limplader
4 x UV LED-bånd (monteret)
1 x kabel (monteret)

Insektbekæmpelsesprodukter
Infiniti® anvender ultraviolette LED'er med høj effektivitet til at 
tiltrække flyvende insekter, og de fangede insekter bliver på 
limpladen, hvilket gør, at de kan identificeres, og kan 
bortskaffes på hygiejnisk vis.

Placering og brugsvejledning  
Ideelt set bør enheden monteres ca. 2 meter over jorden, 
men der skal tages hensyn til frihøjde, og hovedhøjde for 
personer, og anden trafik. Der skal tages hensyn til adgangs-
forholdene i forbindelse med servicering. Enheden skal helst 
placeres på det mørkeste sted i det område, der skal 
beskyttes. Placer ikke enheden tæt på vinduer, ovenlysvindu-
er eller andre lyskilder, eller på steder hvor den kan være 
skjult. Infiniti® skal anvendes i et miljø, med en temperatur på, 
eller under 30° C, for at sikre den bedst mulige UV-effekt 
gennem hele enhedens levetid. Enheden skal helst være 
synlig fra alle dele af det område, der skal beskyttes. 
Enheden skal ideelt set være i drift 24 timer i døgnet. Insekter 
er mest tiltrukket af Infiniti-enheder om natten, når der ikke er 
konkurrence fra dagslys eller andre lyskilder.

I overensstemmelse med den europæiske lovgivning 
vedrørende UV-eksponering anbefaler Pelsis, at denne 
enhed placeres mindst to meter fra et arbejdsområde, hvor 
personalet kan være 
direkte vendt mod 
enheden i op til 2,5 timer 
om dagen.
Alle tilfælde er dog 
forskellige, og installatøren 
bør benytte denne, og 
andre anbefalinger i denne 
vejledning til, at vurdere 
den mest hensigtsmæssige placering af enheden.

Garanti
Infiniti® er omfattet af tre års garanti, og hvis enheden 
vedligeholdes som anbefalet i denne vejledning, burde den 
fortsætte med at virke i mange år.** Anvendelse af 
ikke-godkendte forbrugsvarer kan gøre garantien ugyldig. 
Der skal anvendes originale Glupac®-limplader, og originale 
Pelsis UV LED-bånd sammen med dette produkt.
**LED-bånd og limplader er ikke omfattet. Dækker ikke
nedbrud på grund af misbrug, ukorrekt betjening, eller brug i 
en ukorrekt sammenhæng.

Installation
Vi anbefaler, at installatøren har en anden person til at 
hjælpe, når enheden monteres på, og fjernes fra 
loftsophænget. Udvis forsigtighed hvis arbejdet foretages fra 
en stige. Sørg for at loftsophænget og loftets 
fastgørelsespunkter er tilstrækkeligt stærke. Vi anbefaler, at 
de to loftsophængs- og fastgørelsesanordningers kapacitet 
er på mindst 30 kg. Vi anbefaler, at enhedens fastgørelsesele-
ment er en metalkonstruktion. Enheden må ikke løftes, 
trækkes, eller hænges op i kablet.
Når Infiniti®-enheden er monteret, indsættes Glupac®-limp-
laden som beskrevet i afsnittet om udskiftning af limplade i 
dette dokument. Tilslut de to ledninger fra enhedens 
underside, og slut strømkablet til en passende strømforsyning.

Rengøring
RENGØRING BØR KUN FORETAGES, NÅR ENHEDEN ER KOBLET 
FRA STRØMFORSYNINGEN.
Det anbefales, at rengøring udføres regelmæssigt hver 
måned, når limpladen udskiftes. Når Glupac®-limpladen 
fjernes, skal enheden tørres grundigt af med en fugtig klud for 
at fjerne eventuel ophobning af snavs. Sørg for at enheden 
er helt tør, før den sluttes til strømforsyningen igen.

Udskiftning af limplade
UDSKIFTNING AF LIMPLADE BØR KUN FORETAGES, NÅR 
ENHEDEN ER KOBLET FRA STRØMFORSYNINGEN.
Limpladerne skal udskiftes hver måned, med originale 
Glupac®-limplader. Begge limplader skal udskiftes samtidig. 
Dette kan gøres på stedet. Anvendelse af ikke-godkendte 
limplader kan gøre garantien ugyldig. Infiniti® leveres med en 
sort limplade af høj kvalitet, med trykte gitre, der gør det 
nemt at evaluere og holde øje med insekter.
Sådan fjernes den gamle limplade: Åbn først 
frontafskærmningen hvorefter midter- og bundpanelet 
svinger ned. Hold fast i limpladens nederste kant ved højre og 
venstre kant, og skub limpladen en smule opad, og bagud 
for at løsne det fra placeringspunkterne. Træk limpladen 
nedad og ud af enheden.
Sådan isættes en ny limplade: Fjern beskyttelsespapiret. Før 
den øverste kant af limpladen ind i enhedens glideskinner. 
Skub limpladen opad og på plads, og fastgør derefter de 
nederste hjørner i placeringspunkterne. Luk frontafskærmnin-
gen.

®
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Professionel insektbekæmpelse med limplade

SPECIFIKATION/UDSKIFTNINGSDELE

SPECIFIKATION/UDSKIFTNINGSDELE
Enhed  Infiniti®

Spænding 230 V ~ 50 Hz
Mål (mm) 500 (l) x 370 (h) x153 (d)
Vægt  9,0 kg
LED-bånd 4 x LED8S
Limplade  2 x INL288 (sort)

C 2022

Tanaco A/S a Pelsis Groupe Brand

Glentevej 11, 6705 Esbjerg, Danmark

T. 7514 4800

W insect-o-cutor.co.uk
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Udskiftning af LED 
UDSKIFTNING AF LED BØR KUN FORETAGES, NÅR ENHEDEN ER 
KOBLET FRA STRØMFORSYNINGEN. LED-BÅND SKAL UDSKIFTES 
HVERT TREDJE ÅR.

Af sikkerhedshensyn anbefaler vi, at enheden fjernes fra 
loftsophænget, når LED-båndene udskiftes. Alle fire LED-bånd 
skal udskiftes samtidig.

Fjernelse af gamle LED-bånd
1: Åbn frontafskærmningen, og fjern limpladen.
Vend front mod enheden, og fjern det gamle LED-bånd ved at 
skubbe det til højre, indtil båndets tilslutningspunkt til venstre er 
fri af kabinettet. Brug den fremspringende del på toppen af 
båndet til at hjælpe med at skubbe LED-båndet.
2: Skub LED-båndet opad, indtil det er fri af fjederklemmerne. 
Brug den fremspringende del i bunden af båndet til at hjælpe.
3: Tag båndet ud af enheden.

Installation af et nyt LED-bånd
Vend front mod enheden, og hold det nye LED-bånd så 
LED'erne vender mod dig, og stikket er til venstre for dig.
Placer det nye LED-bånd, så det er placeret lige over 
fjederklemmerne, og ligger fladt mod enhedens bagside.
Skub LED-båndet ned under fjederklemmerne, indtil den 
nederste kant af båndet flugter med enhedens kabinet. Skub 
LED-båndet til venstre ind i kabinettet, indtil LED-båndet er 
tilkoblet. Kontroller, at LED-båndene er monteret korrekt ved at 
lukke frontafskærmningen, og tilslutte strømmen igen. Hvis 
LED'erne ikke lyser, skal du afbryde strømmen, åbne 
frontafskærmningen og kontrollere, at LED-båndene er fuldt 
tilkoblet. Herefter kan limplade indsættes.

For private husholdninger: Information om 
bortskaffelse for brugere af WEEE
Dette symbol (figur 1) på produktet/produkterne 
og/eller de medfølgende dokumenter betyder, 
at brugt elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr (WEEE) ikke 
må blandes med almindeligt husholdningsaffald. 
Aflever produktet/produkterne gratis på særlige 

indsamlingssteder med henblik på korrekt behandling, 
genindvinding og genanvendelse.

Alternativt kan man i nogle lande returnere produkterne til 
en lokal forhandler ved køb af et tilsvarende nyt produkt.

Korrekt bortskaffelse af dette produkt bidrager til at spare 
værdifulde ressourcer, og forhindre potentielle negative 
virkninger på menneskers sundhed og miljøet, som ellers 
kunne opstå som følge af uhensigtsmæssig 
affaldshåndtering.

Kontakt de lokale myndigheder for yderligere oplysninger 
om det nærmeste indsamlingssted.
Der kan muligvis udstedes bøder, for ukorrekt bortskaffelse af 
dette produkt i overensstemmelse med den nationale 
lovgivning.

For professionelle brugere i Den Europæiske Union.
Hvis du ønsker at bortskaffe elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr 
(EEE), bedes du kontakte din forhandler eller leverandør for 
at få yderligere information.

For bortskaffelse i lande udenfor Den Europæiske Union. 
Dette symbol gælder kun i Den Europæiske Union (EU). Hvis 
du ønsker at bortskaffe dette produkt, bedes du kontakte 
dine lokale myndigheder eller forhandleren for at få 
information om den korrekte bortskaffelsesmetode.
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Profesyonel Yapışkan Levhalı Haşere Kontrolü

Lütfen bu talimatları dikkatlice okuyun ve ileride başvurmak üzere 
güvenli bir yerde saklayın.
Uyarı – BU CİHAZIN TOPRAKLANMASI GEREKİR (SINIF1)

Gözetim altında bulunmadıkları veya kendilerine eğitim verilmediği 
müddetçe Infiniti® ünitesinin çocuklar veya düşük fiziksel, duyusal 
veya zihinsel kapasiteli veya yeterli deneyim ve bilgiye sahip 
olmayan kişiler tarafından kullanılmaması gerekir. Cihazla 
oynamamalarının sağlanması için çocukların gözetim altında 
tutulması gerekir. Potansiyel olarak patlayıcı ortamların mevcut 
olabileceği mekanlarda kullanıma uygun değildir.
Ultraviyole ışığa doğrudan uzun süreli maruz kalmak ciltte veya 
gözlerde hasara yol açabilir. Herhangi bir bakım işlemi öncesinde 
daima ünitenin elektrikle bağlantısının kesildiğinden emin olun.

BU ÜNİTE SADECE İÇ MEKANLARDA KULLANIM İÇİNDİR; AHIR, AMBAR 
VE BENZERİ MEKANLARDA KULLANIMA UYGUN DEĞİLDİR. 
ÇOCUKLARIN ULAŞAMAYACAĞI BİR YERE YERLEŞTİRİN

INFINITI®

Infiniti® diğer yapışkan levhalı sinek öldürücülerden üstün tesir 
sağlayan benzersiz patentli* yapışkan levhası ve patentli* UV 
kaynağı ile ayrılır.  Şık ve modern estetik görünüme sahip Infiniti® 
bünyesinde bakım ve kurulumu kolay ve hızlı hale getiren özellikler 
barındırmaktadır.  Özel tasarlanmış Glupac® yapışkan levha, 
ünitenin alt kısmından geçirilip doğrudan UV LED’lerinin ön kısmına 
oturarak erişimi kolay hale getirir ve işletme enerji maliyetlerinde 
%67 oranında tasarruf sunan ince profilli bir sinek öldürücü sağlar.
*Patent Beklemede

Paket İçeriği
1 x Infiniti® 4 sinek öldürücü
2 x Gluepac® yapışkan levha
4 x UV LED şeridi (takılı)
1 x Elektrik kablosu (takılı)

Haşere kontrolü ürünleri
Infiniti® uçan haşereleri çekmek için yüksek tesirli ultraviyole LED’ler 
kullanır ve yakalanan haşereleri inceleme veya hijyenik bertaraf 
için yapışkan bir levha üzerinde tutar.
Konumlama ve kullanım önerileri   
Ünitenin ideal olarak zeminden 2 metre yukarıda bir yere 
sabitlenmesi gerekir; bununla birlikte mekandaki kişilere ilişkin 
açıklık, baş yüksekliği ve diğer yaya trafiği gibi hususların da dikkate 
alınması gerekir. Bakım için erişim gereksiniminin de dikkate alınması 
gerekir. Ünitenin tercihen korunacak alandaki en karanlık yere 
konumlanması gerekir. Üniteyi, pencerelerin, çatı pencerelerinin 
veya diğer ışık kaynaklarının veya cihazın engellerle gizlenebileceği 
yerlerin yakınına konumlamayın.  Üniteden çalışma ömrü boyunca 
en iyi UV veriminin alınabilmesi için Infiniti® ünitesinin 30°C (86°F) 
veya altında sıcaklığa sahip bir ortamda kullanılması gerekir. 
Ünitenin tercihen korunacak alanın her tarafından görünür şekilde 
konumlanması gerekir. Ünitenin ideal olarak günde 24 saat 
çalışması gerekir. Infiniti, haşereleri en çok gün ışığı veya diğer ışık 
kaynaklarının olmadığı gece saatlerinde kendine çeker.
İzin verilebilir UV ışığı maruziyetine ilişkin Avrupa mevzuatı uyarınca 
Pelsis bu ünitenin, personel yüzü dönük olarak üniteye günde 
doğrudan en fazla 2.5 saat 
boyunca maruz kalacak 
şekilde çalışma yerinden en az 
2 metre mesafede 
konumlanmasını önermektedir. 
Bununla birlikte her konum 
farklı şartlar arz ettiğinden 
kurulum yapan kişinin ünite için 
en uygun konumu belirlerken bu öneriyi ve bu talimatlarda yer 
alan diğer önerileri dikkate alması gerekir.

Garanti
Infiniti® üç yıllık bir garantiyle temin edilmekte olup, cihaza bu 
talimatlarda önerilen şekilde bakım sağlandığı takdirde ünite 
uzun yıllar kullanılabilir.** Onaylanmamış sarf malzemelerinin 
kullanılması garantiyi geçersiz kılabilir. Bu ürünle birlikte orijinal 
Glupac® yapışkan levhaların ve orijinal Pelsis UV LED Şeritlerin 
kullanıldığından emin olun.
**LED şeritler ve yapışkan levhalar hariçtir. Kötü kullanım, hatalı 
kullanım veya hatalı bir uygulamada kullanım sonucu oluşan 
arızalar garanti kapsamına girmez.

Kurulum
Kurulum yapan kişinin üniteyi tavan askısı tutucularına takıp 
çıkarırken kendisine yardımcı olacak ikinci bir kişiden destek 
almasını öneririz. Merdiven üzerinde çalışırken dikkatli olun. 
Tavan askısı tutucuları ile tavan sabitleme noktalarının yeterince 
sağlam olduğundan emin olun. 2 adet tavan askısı tutucusunun 
her biri ile bağlantı elemanının ağırlık kapasitesinin en az 30 kg 
olmasını öneririz. Ünitenin kurulumunda kullanılacak bağlantı 
elemanının metal konstrüksiyona sahip olmasını öneririz. Üniteyi 
elektrik kablosundan kaldırmayın, çekmeyin veya asmayın.
Infiniti® konumunda kurulduktan sonra Glupac® yapışkan 
levhasını, bu belgenin yapışkan levha yerleştirme bölümünde 
belirtilen şekilde takın. 2 adet güç kablosunu ünitenin alt 
kısmından yerlerine takın ve elektrik kablosunu uygun bir güç 
kaynağına bağlayın.

Temizleme
TEMİZLEME İŞLEMİ ÜNİTE ELEKTRİK KAYNAĞINDAN ÇIKARILDIKTAN 
SONRA YAPILMALIDIR.
Temizleme işleminin düzenli olarak yapışkan levha 
değiştirildiğinde yapılması önerilir. Glupac® yapışkan levhası 
çıkarıldıktan sonra ünitenin ıslak bir bezle iyice silinmesi ve cihaz 
içindeki kir birikintilerinin temizlenmesi gerekir. Üniteyi yeniden 
güç kaynağına bağlamadan önce cihazın tamamen kurumuş 
olduğundan emin olun.

Yapışkan levhanın değiştirilmesi
YAPIŞKAN LEVHA DEĞİŞTİRME İŞLEMİ ÜNİTE ELEKTRİK 
KAYNAĞINDAN ÇIKARILDIKTAN SONRA YAPILMALIDIR.
Her bir yapışkan levhanın ayda bir orijinal bir Glupac® yapışkan 
levhayla değiştirilmesi gerekir. Her iki yapışkan levhanın aynı 
anda değiştirilmesi gerekir. Bu işlem ünitenin bulunduğu yerde 
yapılabilir. Onaylanmamış yapışkan levhaların kullanılması 
garantinizi geçersiz kılabilir. Infiniti® kolay haşere incelemesi ve 
izlemesi sağlayan baskılı ızgaralara sahip yüksek spesifikasyonlu 
siyah bir yapışkan levhayla tedarik edilmektedir.
Eski yapışkan levhayı çıkarmak için: Önce ön muhafazayı açın; 
orta ve alt panel aşağı inecektir. Yapışkan levhanın alt kenarını 
sağ ve sol el köşelerinden tutarak yerleştirme noktalarından 
çıkarmak için yapışkan levhayı hafifçe yukarıya ve geriye doğru 
itin.  Yapışkan levhayı aşağıya doğru çekerek üniteden çıkarın.
Yeni bir yapışkan levha takmak için: Yapışkan kağıdını çıkarın. 
Yapışkan levhanın üst kenarını ünitedeki makara blokları 
içerisine geçirin. Yapışkan levhayı yukarıya doğru konumuna 
kaydırın ve ardından alt köşeleri yerleştirme noktalarına takın. 
Ön muhafazayı kapatın.
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TEKNİK ÖZELLİKLER / YEDEK PARÇALAR

TEKNİK ÖZELLİKLER / YEDEK PARÇALAR
Ünite  Infiniti®

Gerilim  230V ~ 50Hz
Boyutlar (mm)  500 (l) x 370 (h) x153 (d) 
Ağırlık  9.0 kg
LED Şeritler 4 x LED8S
Yapışkan levha 2 x INL288 (Siyah)

C 2022

Pelsis Ltd, HG5 8PJ, Birleşik Krallık

Pelsis Belgium NV, 2880 Bornem 

insect-o-cutor
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LED Şeridinin Değiştirilmesi
LED ŞERİDİ DEĞİŞTİRME İŞLEMİ ÜNİTE ELEKTRİK KAYNAĞINDAN 
ÇIKARILDIKTAN SONRA YAPILMALIDIR. LED ŞERİTLERİNİN HER ÜÇ 
YILDA BİR DEĞİŞTİRİLMESİ GEREKİR.

Güvenlik açısından LED şeritlerini değiştirirken ünitenin tavan 
askısı tutucularından çıkarılmasını öneririz. 4 LED şeridinin hepsinin 
aynı anda değiştirilmesi gerekir.

Eski LED Şeridinin Çıkarılması
1: Ön muhafazayı açın ve yapışkan levhayı çıkarın.
Üniteyi önünüze alın ve soldaki şerit konnektörü yuvasından 
çıkana kadar şeridi sağa doğru kaydırarak eski LED şeridini 
çıkarın. LED şeridini itmeye yardımcı olması için şeridin üstündeki 
çıkıntıyı kullanın.
2: LED şeridini yaylı klipslerden çıkıncaya kadar kaydırın. Destek 
olması için şeridin altındaki çıkıntıyı kullanın.
3: Şeridi üniteden kaldırın.

Yeni bir LED Şeridinin Takılması
Üniteyi önünüze alın ve LED’ler size bakacak ve konnektör sol 
tarafınızda olacak şekilde yeni LED şeridini tutun.
Yeni LED şeridini, şerit yaylı klipslerin biraz yukarısında ve ünitenin 
arka yüzüne yatay konumlanacak şekilde yerleştirin.
LED şeridini, şeridin alt kenarı ünitenin gövdesine yaslanıp 
durana kadar yaylı klipslerin altından ve aşağısından kaydırın. 
LED şeridini, LED şerit takılıncaya kadar sol taraftaki yuvanın içine 
doğru kaydırın. Ön muhafazayı kapatıp elektrik kablosunu 
yeniden bağlayarak LED şeritlerin doğru şekilde takılmış olup 
olmadıklarını kontrol edin. LED’lerin yanmaması halinde fişi 
prizden çıkarıp ön muhafazayı açın ve LED şeritlerin tamamen
yerlerine oturup oturmadıklarını kontrol edin. Bu işlemin ardından 
yapışkan levhayı yerleştirebilirsiniz.

Evde kullanım: Atık Elektrikli ve Elektronik 
Ekipmanların (WEEE) Bertarafına İlişkin Bilgiler
Ürün(ler) ve/veya eşlik eden belgeler üzerinde yer 
alan bu sembol (şekil 1) kullanılmış elektrikli ve 
elektronik ekipmanların (WEEE) genel evsel atıklarla 
birlikte atılmaması gerektiği anlamına gelir.  Atık 
ürünlerin uygun şekilde işlenmesi, geri 

dönüştürülmesi ve geri kazanılmasının sağlanması için lütfen bu 
ürünü, ürünün ücretsiz olarak kabul edileceği belirlenmiş 
toplama noktasına teslim edin.

Alternatif olarak bazı ülkelerde muadil türde yeni bir ürün satın 
aldığınızda, kullanılmış ürünlerinizi yeni ürün satın aldığınız 
satıcıya iade edilirsiniz.

Bu ürünün doğru şekilde bertaraf edilmesi değerli kaynak 
tasarrufu sağlayarak, insan sağlığı ve çevre üzerinde uygunsuz 
atık elleçlemeden kaynaklanabilecek olumsuz etkilerin 
önlenmesini sağlayacaktır.  

Size en yakın toplama noktası hakkında bilgi almak için lütfen 
yerel makamlarla iletişime geçin.
Bu atıkların uygunsuz şekilde bertaraf edilmesi bulunduğunuz 
yerdeki ulusal mevzuat uyarınca para cezalarına tabi olabilir.

Avrupa Birliğindeki mesleki kullanıcılar.
Elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanları (EEE) bertaraf etmek 
istediğiniz takdirde lütfen buna ilişkin daha fazla bilgi için 
satıcınızla veya tedarikçinizle iletişime geçin.

Avrupa Birliği dışındaki ülkelerde bertaraf.
Bu sembol sadece Avrupa Birliğinde (AB) geçerlidir. Bu ürünü 
bertaraf etmek istediğiniz takdirde lütfen yerel makamlarla 
veya satıcınızla iletişime geçerek doğru bertaraf yöntemi 
hakkında bilgi isteyin.
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